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SAN JOSÉ STATE UNIVERSITY FRATERNITY AND SORORITY LIFE GRADE REPORT: 
FALL 2023

COMMUNITY REPORT

Council Rank Chapter
Number of 

New Members
New Member Fall 

2023 GPA
Number of 

Active Members
Active Fall 2023 

GPA
Total Members 
(Active & NM)

Chapter Fall 
2023 GPA

USFC 1 Lambda Theta Phi 0 N/A 1 3.550 1 3.550
USFC 2 Lambda Theta Alpha 3 3.543 2 3.435 5 3.500
USFC 3 Gamma Zeta Alpha 0 N/A 1 3.425 1 3.425
NPHC 4 Delta Sigma Theta 3 2.920 3 3.609 6 3.264

IFC 5 Sigma Alpha Epsilon 9 2.810 27 3.245 36 3.137
USFC 6 alpha Kappa Delta Phi 0 N/A 11 3.088 11 3.088
USFC 7 Nu Alpha Kappa 0 N/A 8 3.021 8 3.021
IFC 8 Beta Theta Pi 10 2.796 34 3.028 44 2.975

USFC 9 Lambda Sigma Gamma 9 3.054 5 2.783 14 2.958
PHC 10 Delta Gamma 24 3.120 41 2.846 65 2.947
IFC 11 Sigma Chi 8 3.067 34 2.913 42 2.942
IFC 12 Sigma Nu 23 2.914 N/A N/A 23 2.914

USFC 13 Sigma Theta Psi 0 N/A 8 2.907 8 2.907
IFC 14 Pi Kappa Phi 13 2.973 27 2.866 40 2.901
IFC 15 Delta Sigma Phi 21 2.878 70 2.904 91 2.898

USFC 16 Lambda Theta Nu 3 3.172 2 2.477 5 2.894
USFC 17 Sigma Pi Alpha 9 3.116 8 2.574 17 2.861
PHC 18 Kappa Delta 11 2.577 38 2.945 49 2.861

Fall 2023 Sorority Average 2.845
Fall 2023 FSL Community Average 2.839

PHC 19 Delta Zeta 23 2.596 27 3.044 50 2.838
PHC 20 Alpha Xi Delta 24 2.655 45 2.934 69 2.837

Fall2023 Fraternity Average 2.832
IFC 21 Kappa Sigma 5 2.518 33 2.846 38 2.795
PHC 22 Alpha Phi 20 2.851 52 2.761 72 2.786

NPHC 23 Alpha Phi Alpha 2 3.108 1 2.100 3 2.772
NPHC 24 Kappa Alpha Psi 0 N/A 3 2.768 3 2.768
NPHC 25 Alpha Kappa Alpha 2 1.847 6 3.241 11 2.766
USFC 26 Alpha Kappa Omicron 0 N/A 6 2.762 6 2.762
IFC 27 Theta Chi 35 2.694 28 2.789 63 2.736
PHC 28 Alpha Omicron Pi 17 2.948 41 2.607 58 2.707
IFC 29 Delta Upsilon 15 2.886 15 2.486 30 2.686
IFC 30 Alpha Sigma Phi 3 2.405 1 3.260 4 2.619
IFC 31 Alpha Tau Omega 0 N/A 45 2.588 45 2.588

USFC 32 Sigma Omicron Pi 3 1.935 7 2.696 10 2.467
USFC 33 Zeta Chi Epsilon 9 2.432 10 2.085 19 2.249
IFC N/A Pi Kappa Alpha Suspended until July 2027

USFC N/A Alpha Kappa Omega Suspended until January 2026
USFC N/A Pi Alpha Phi Suspended until December 2024
IFC N/A Alpha Epsilon Pi Inactive

NPHC N/A Iota Phi Theta Inactive
NPHC N/A Omega Psi Phi Inactive
NPHC N/A Phi Beta Sigma Inactive
NPHC N/A Zeta Phi Beta Inactive
USFC N/A Sigma Delta Alpha Inactive
USFC N/A Sigma Lambda Beta Inactive
USFC N/A Sigma Alpha Zeta Inacitve

- Fraternities and sororities are expected to maintain a 2.5 GPA. Red = below 2.5 GPA
- Grades are redacted to protect the privacy of any information representing 1 or 2 students.
- Grades are not weighted, meaning the average of individual grades have been calculated (versus the average of chapter GPAs).

TERM STATISTICS
UNIVERSITY
# Female Undergraduates 12,973
# Male Undergraduates 14,059
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# Undergraduates with Unknown Gender 79
Undergraduate Total 27,111
Female Undergraduate Cum. GPA Average 3.200
Male Undergradaute Cum. GPA Average 3.100
Unidentified Gender Undergraduate Cum. GPA Average 3.000
Undergraduate Cum. GPA Average 3.150
FRATERNITY & SORORITY LIFE
Total Members 945
Percent of Undergraduates in Fraternity & 
Sorority Life 3.49%

New Member Fall 2023 GPA Average 2.817
Active Fall 2023 GPA Average 2.851
FSL  Fall 2023 GPA Average 2.839
SORORITY
# Sorority New Members 151
# Sorority Active Members 302
Sorority Total 453
Sorority New Member Fall 2023 GPA Average 2.833
Sorority Active Fall 2023 GPA Average 2.856
Sorority Fall 2023 GPA Average 2.839
FRATERNITY
# Fraternity New Members 151
# Fraternity Active Members 338
Fraternity Total 489
Fraternity New Member Fall 2023 GPA Average 2.802
Fraternity Active Fall 2023 GPA Average 2.846
Fraternity Fall 2023 GPA Average 2.832
FAST STATS
# FSL Students w/ 4.0 (Term) 25
% FSL Students At/Above 2.5 (Term) 2.65%
# FSL Students w/ 4.0 (SJSU) 5
% FSL Students At/Above 2.5 (SJSU) 0.53%

INTERFRATERNITY COUNCIL
Rank Chapter Number of 

New Members
New Member Fall 

2023 GPA
Number of 

Active Members
Active Fall 2023 

GPA
Total Members 
(Active & NM)

Chapter Fall 
2023 GPA

IFC 1 Sigma Alpha Epsilon 9 2.810 27 3.245 36 3.137
IFC 2 Beta Theta Pi 10 2.796 34 3.028 44 2.975
IFC 3 Sigma Chi 8 3.067 34 2.913 42 2.942
IFC 4 Sigma Nu 23 2.914 N/A N/A 23 2.914
IFC 5 Pi Kappa Phi 13 2.973 27 2.866 40 2.901
IFC 6 Delta Sigma Phi 21 2.878 70 2.904 91 2.898
IFC 7 Kappa Sigma 5 2.518 33 2.846 38 2.795
IFC 8 Theta Chi 35 2.694 28 2.789 63 2.736
IFC 9 Delta Upsilon 15 2.886 15 2.486 30 2.686
IFC 10 Alpha Sigma Phi 3 2.405 1 3.260 4 2.619
IFC 11 Alpha Tau Omega 0 N/A 45 2.588 45 2.588
IFC N/A Alpha Epsilon Pi Inactive
IFC N/A Pi Kappa Alpha Suspended until July 2027

Weighted by Chapter (Average of 
Chapter Averages)

Average New 
Member Size 2.794 Average Active 

Size 2.893 Average Chapter 
Size 2.836

NOT Weighted by Chapter (Average of 
Individual Members) 14 2.826 35 2.865 42 2.853

NATIONAL PAN-HELLENIC COUNCIL
Rank Chapter Number of 

New Members
New Member Fall 

2023 GPA
Number of 

Active Members
Active Fall 2023 

GPA
Total Members 
(Active & NM)

Chapter Fall 
2023 GPA

NPHC 1 Delta Sigma Theta 3 2.920 3 3.609 6 3.264
NPHC 2 Kappa Alpha Psi 0 N/A 3 2.768 3 2.768
NPHC 3 Alpha Kappa Alpha 2 1.847 6 3.241 11 2.766
NPHC 4 Alpha Phi Alpha 0 N/A 1 2.100 1 2.100
NPHC 5 Iota Phi Theta Inactive
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NPHC N/A Omega Psi Phi Inactive
NPHC N/A Phi Beta Sigma Inactive
NPHC N/A Zeta Phi Beta Inactive

Weighted by Chapter (Average of 
Chapter Averages)

Average New 
Member Size 2.384 Average Active 

Size 2.930 Average Chapter 
Size 2.725

NOT Weighted by Chapter (Average of 
Individual Members) 1 2.491 2 3.129 5 2.877

PANHELLENIC COUNCIL
Rank Chapter Number of 

New Members
New Member Fall 

2023 GPA
Number of 

Active Members
Active Fall 2023 

GPA
Total Members 
(Active & NM)

Chapter Fall 
2023 GPA

PHC 1 Delta Gamma 24 3.120 41 2.846 65 2.947
PHC 2 Kappa Delta 11 2.577 38 2.945 49 2.861
PHC 3 Delta Zeta 23 2.596 27 3.044 50 2.838
PHC 4 Alpha Xi Delta 24 2.655 45 2.934 69 2.837
PHC 5 Alpha Phi 20 2.851 52 2.761 72 2.786
PHC 6 Alpha Omicron Pi 17 2.948 41 2.607 58 2.707

Weighted by Chapter (Average of 
Chapter Averages)

Average New 
Member Size 2.791 Average Active 

Size 2.856 Average Chapter 
Size 2.829

NOT Weighted by Chapter (Average of 
Individual Members) 20 2.805 41 2.841 61 2.829

UNITED SORORITY & FRATERNITY COUNCIL
Rank Chapter Number of 

New Members
New Member Fall 

2023 GPA
Number of 

Active Members
Active Fall 2023 

GPA
Total Members 
(Active & NM)

Chapter Fall 
2023 GPA

USFC 1 Lambda Theta Phi 0 N/A 1 3.550 1 3.550
USFC 2 Lambda Theta Alpha 3 3.543 2 3.435 5 3.500
USFC 3 Gamma Zeta Alpha 0 N/A 1 3.425 1 3.425
USFC 4 alpha Kappa Delta Phi 0 N/A 11 3.088 11 3.088
USFC 5 Nu Alpha Kappa 0 N/A 8 3.021 8 3.021
USFC 6 Lambda Sigma Gamma 9 3.054 5 2.783 14 2.958
USFC 7 Sigma Theta Psi 0 N/A 8 2.907 8 2.907
USFC 8 Lambda Theta Nu 3 3.172 2 2.477 5 2.894
USFC 9 Sigma Pi Alpha 9 3.116 8 2.574 17 2.861
USFC 10 Alpha Kappa Omicron 0 N/A 6 2.762 6 2.762
USFC 11 Sigma Omicron Pi 3 1.935 7 2.696 10 2.467
USFC 12 Zeta Chi Epsilon 9 2.432 10 2.085 19 2.249
USFC 13 Alpha Kappa Omega Suspended until January 2026
USFC 14 Pi Alpha Phi Suspended until December 2024
USFC 15 Sigma Alpha Zeta Inacitve
USFC 16 Sigma Delta Alpha Inactive
USFC 17 Sigma Lambda Beta Inactive

Weighted by Chapter (Average of 
Chapter Averages)

Average New 
Member Size 2.875 Average Active 

Size 2.883 Average Chapter 
Size 2.973

NOT Weighted by Chapter (Average of 
Individual Members) 6 2.871 6 2.768 9 2.803


